September 6, 2022

The Board of Mayes County Commissioners met in an Emergency meeting 10:00 a.m. with all members present: Darrell Yoder, Chairman, Ryan Ball Vice-Chair and Matt Swift member, and County Clerk Brittany True-Howard. Notice was given during the regular meeting held at 9:30 a.m. Darrell Yoder called the meeting to order in compliance with the Open Meeting Law and the following business was done:

Motion made by Commissioner Yoder, seconded by Commissioner Ball, to exit Emergency Meeting and enter into Executive Session. Yoder, Yes; Ball, Yes; Swift, Yes.

Motion made by Commissioner Yoder, seconded by Commissioner Ball, to exit Executive Session and enter back into the Emergency Session. Yoder, Yes; Ball, Yes; Swift, Yes.

Motion made by Commissioner Ball, seconded by Commissioner Swift, to give Commissioner Yoder the authority for settlement within the peremiters discussed in executive session. Yoder, Yes; Ball, Yes; Swift, Yes.

Motion made by Commissioner Yoder, seconded by Commissioner Ball, to recess until 2:30 p.m. Yoder, Yes; Ball, Yes; Swift, Yes.

Darrell Yoder called the Emergency Meeting back into session.

Motion made by Commissioner Ball, seconded by Commissioner Yoder, to exit the Emergency Meeting and enter into Executive Session. Yoder, Yes; Ball, Yes; Swift, Yes.

Motion made by Commissioner Ball, seconded by Commissioner Yoder, to exit Executive Session and enter back into Emergency Meeting. Yoder, Yes; Ball, Yes; Swift, Yes.

No Action as of now will be on Monday September 12, 2022 agenda

Motion made by Commissioner Yoder, seconded by Commissioner Ball, to Adjourn. Yoder, Yes; Ball, Yes; Swift, Yes.

Approved this September 12, 2022

(SEAL)

BOARD OF MAYES COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

S/DARRELL YODER_____ CHAIRMAN

ATTEST:

S/RYAN BALL____ MEMBER

S/BRITTANY TRUE-HOWARD COUNTY CLERK S/MATT SWIFT_____ MEMBER

Mayes County does not discriminate on the basis of handicapped status in its admission to, or access to, or treatment in or employment in its programs or activities.